

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 11-17-2009

|          |                 |
|----------|-----------------|
| County   | Haywood         |
| County # | 43              |
| Bridge#  | 124 & 205       |
| Project# | B-5207 & B-5208 |

Route: I 40

DESCRIPTION: Remove deteriorated concrete using hydrodemolition and overlaying with very early strength latex modified concrete.

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,150,000

| Line Item # | Item Number  | Section | Item Description  | Amount | Payment Type | Unit Price Bid | Taylor & Murphy Const. Co. | Unit Price Bid | Cleco Corporation |  |  |  |
|-------------|--------------|---------|---|--------|--------------|----------------|----------------------------|----------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| 1           | 0000100000-N | 800     | Mobilization  | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 142,000.00  | \$ 142,000.00              | \$ 100,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00     |  |  |  |
| 2           | 1523000000-E | 610     | Asphalt Concrete Surface  | 134    | Tons         | \$ 395.00      | \$ 52,930.00               | \$ 500.00      | \$ 67,000.00      |  |  |  |
|             |              |         | Course, Type SF 9.5 A   |        |              |                |                            |                |                   |  |  |  |
| 3           | 4400000000-E | 1110    | Work Zone Signs (STAT)  | 2445   | S.F.         | \$ 6.00        | \$ 14,670.00               | \$ 6.00        | \$ 14,670.00      |  |  |  |
| 4           | 4405000000-E | 1110    | Portable Work Zone Signs  | 288    | S.F.         | \$ 12.00       | \$ 3,456.00                | \$ 15.00       | \$ 4,320.00       |  |  |  |
| 5           | 4410000000-E | 1110    | Barr. Mounted Work Zone Signs                                     | 420    | S.F.         | \$ 10.00       | \$ 4,200.00                | \$ 9.00        | \$ 3,780.00       |  |  |  |
| 6           | 4415000000-N | 1115    | Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C                                     | 3      | Ea.          | \$ 2,200.00    | \$ 6,600.00                | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 4,500.00       |  |  |  |
| 7           | 4420000000-N | 1120    | Changeable Message Signs  | 12     | Ea.          | \$ 5,000.00    | \$ 60,000.00               | \$ 4,000.00    | \$ 48,000.00      |  |  |  |
| 8           | 4430000000-N | 1130    | Drums   | 2055   | Ea.          | \$ 55.00       | \$ 113,025.00              | \$ 20.00       | \$ 41,100.00      |  |  |  |
| 9           | 4435000000-N | 1130    | Cones   | 45     | Ea.          | \$ 10.00       | \$ 450.00                  | \$ 15.00       | \$ 675.00         |  |  |  |
| 10          | 4445000000-E | 1145    | Barricades (Type III)   | 840    | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 24.00       | \$ 20,160.00               | \$ 30.00       | \$ 25,200.00      |  |  |  |
| 11          | 4455000000-N | 1145    | Flagger ( by Day)   | 60     | Day          | \$ 230.00      | \$ 13,800.00               | \$ 200.00      | \$ 12,000.00      |  |  |  |
| 12          | 4465000000-N | 1160    | Temporary Crash Cushions  | 1      | Ea.          | \$ 2,400.00    | \$ 2,400.00                | \$ 5,500.00    | \$ 5,500.00       |  |  |  |
| 13          | 4470000000-N | 1160    | Reset Temporary Crash Cushions                                    | 1      | Ea.          | \$ 2,400.00    | \$ 2,400.00                | \$ 2,500.00    | \$ 2,500.00       |  |  |  |
| 14          | 4480000000-N | 1165    | Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators (60 MPH)                         | 3      | Ea.          | \$ 2,400.00    | \$ 7,200.00                | \$ 10,000.00   | \$ 30,000.00      |  |  |  |
| 15          | 4516000000-N | 1180    | Skinny Drums  | 1000   | Ea.          | \$ 46.00       | \$ 46,000.00               | \$ 20.00       | \$ 20,000.00      |  |  |  |
| 16          | 4485000000-E | 1170    | Portable Concrete Barrier   | 900    | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 20.00       | \$ 18,000.00               | \$ 25.00       | \$ 22,500.00      |  |  |  |
| 17          | 4500000000-E | 1170    | Reset Portable Concrete Barrier                                   | 900    | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 20.00       | \$ 18,000.00               | \$ 5.00        | \$ 4,500.00       |  |  |  |
| 18          | 4770000000-E | 1205    | Cold Applied Plastic (4") Type 4-Removable Tape                   | 3400   | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 2.00        | \$ 6,800.00                | \$ 2.00        | \$ 6,800.00       |  |  |  |
| 19          | 4847000000-E | 1205    | Polyurea PVT Marking Lines,4"                                     | 1238   | Lin. Ft.     | \$ 4.00        | \$ 4,952.00                | \$ 3.75        | \$ 4,642.50       |  |  |  |
| 20          | 8161000000-E | 420     | Grooving Bridge Floors  | 15784  | S.F.         | \$ 0.45        | \$ 7,102.80                | \$ 0.25        | \$ 3,946.00       |  |  |  |
| 21          | 8175000000-E | 620     | Class AA Concrete   | 21.1   | C.Y.         | \$ 600.00      | \$ 12,660.00               | \$ 8,000.00    | \$ 168,800.00     |  |  |  |
| 22          | 8692000000-N | SP      | Evazote Joint Seal  | 1      | L.S.         | \$ 68,000.00   | \$ 68,000.00               | \$ 40,000.00   | \$ 40,000.00      |  |  |  |
| 23          | 8573000000-E | SP      | Latex Modified Conc Overlay- Very Early Strength                  | 204.9  | C.Y.         | \$ 1,100.00    | \$ 225,390.00              | \$ 2,000.00    | \$ 409,800.00     |  |  |  |
| 19          | 8580000000-E | SP      | Placing & Finishing Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay- Very Early Strength | 2085   | S.Y.         | \$ 18.50       | \$ 38,572.50               | \$ 50.00       | \$ 104,250.00     |  |  |  |
| 21          | 8893000000-E | SP      | Generic Structure Item -Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck           | 2085.7 | S.Y.         | \$ 97.00       | \$ 202,312.90              | \$ 65.00       | \$ 135,570.50     |  |  |  |
| 22          | 8893000000-E | SP      | Generic Structure Item Scarifying Bridge Deck                     | 3571   | S.Y.         | \$ 30.00       | \$ 107,130.00              | \$ 20.00       | \$ 71,420.00      |  |  |  |
|             |              |         | Total   |        |              |                | \$ 1,198,211.20            |                | \$ 1,351,474.00   |  |  |  |